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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 345-—continued
APPROVALS—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Part
Port Tariff Goods O [List
Item No. Normal Pref. Ref. | No.| From To*
AK | 85.23.021 | High voltage and temperature fibreglass covered wire Free 345 1/7/78 30/9/86
(complying to L. standard 1010 subject 758) conductor
—13/0.18 mm, insulation—H._T. vinyl chloride (120°C
3kV) overall diameter—2 mm, when declared:
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making
colour television receivers; or
(b) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer
for use by him only in making colour television
receivers
WN | 85.23.021 | Ripaults helical cables Free 345\ 1/4/79 31/3/85
H.O. | 88.03.000 | Parts, as may be approved, regardless of Tarrﬁ’ classr-
fication, peculiar to use in or on an aircraft, and
imported for such purpose, accompanied by release
notes, inspection notes, or affidavits of approval:
NOTE—AIl the following goods will be admitted
under this concession but must be entered under
their substantive Tariff items
Approved:
70.20.081 Neoprene or silicone impregnated fibreglass Free Free 15 | 3457 1/2/79 30/6/80
ducting
H.O. | 89.05.001 | Inflatable floats and buoys over 1020 mm (40in.) cir- Free 3450 1/4/79 30/6/80
cumference
H.O. | 89.05.001 | Litac trawl floats Free .. 3451 1/2/79 30/6/86
CH | 90.09.001 | Endoscope viewer .. Free Free 99 | 345 1/3/79 30/9/83
AK 190.24.011 | Penn series P67 low range pressure control Free 345 1/1/79 31/3/86

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If
continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the
date of expiry.
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Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



